

IEC/PAS 62282-6-1

(First edition – 2006)

Fuel cell technologies – Part 6-1: Micro fuel cell power systems – Safety

CORRIGENDUM 1

Page 22
4.21.1b)

Instead of:

“...J1.7.”

read:

“...J.17.”

Page 26
5.1.5

Instead of:

“Where a hazard is likely to occur...”

read:

“5.1.5.1 Where a hazard is likely to occur...”

Instead of:

“5.1.5.1 Mechanical movement...”

read:

“a) Mechanical movement...”

Instead of:

“5.1.5.2 In the case of a component...”

read:

“b) In the case of a component...”

Page 27

Instead of:

“5.1.5.3 The duration of each test...”

read:

“5.1.5.2 The duration of each test...”

Instead of:

“5.1.5.4 For equipment or components...”

read:

“a) For equipment or components...”

Instead of:

“5.1.5.5 For other equipment...”

read:

“b) For other equipment...”

Page 35

7.3.1.1

Instead of:

“Both test i) and test ii) are required.”

read:

“Both test a) and test b) are required.”

Test B Low external pressure

Instead of:

“Passing Criteria: No fire at any time, no explosion at any time, no leakage. See Figure 2.”

read:

“iii) Passing Criteria: No fire at any time, no explosion at any time, no leakage. See Figure 2.”

Page 51

A.3.27

Instead of:

“...to interpret correctly...”

read:

“...to not wrongly interpret...”